

Webcast Alert: Lennox Schedules Q3 2002 Earnings Date and Conference Call

October 8, 2002 8:02 PM EDT

DALLAS, Oct. 8 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International Inc.

(NYSE: LII) today announced it plans to report third quarter 2002 earnings after the market closes on Tuesday, October 22, 2002. A conference call will be held on Wednesday, October 23 at 9:30 a.m. Central time. All interested parties are invited to listen as Bob Schjerven, CEO and Rick Smith, CFO comment on the company's operating results.

To listen, please call the conference call line at 612-332-0228 ten minutes prior to the scheduled start time and use reservation number 655944. The number of connections for this call is limited to 200.

This conference call will be broadcast live on the Internet and can be accessed at $\frac{http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz367093174gf12.html}{http://www.lennoxinternational.com}$. A link to the broadcast can also be found on the company's web site at $\frac{http://www.lennoxinternational.com}{http://www.lennoxinternational.com}$.

If you are unable to participate in this conference call, a replay will be available from 1:00 p.m. October 23 through October 30, 2002 on the Internet or by dialing 800-475-6701, access code 655944.

A Fortune 500 company operating in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol LII. Additional information is available at: <u>http://www.lennoxinternational.com</u> or by contacting Bill Moltner, Vice President, Investor Relations, at 972-497-6670.

MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here

http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X86715248

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

-0-

10/08/2002

/CONTACT: Bill Moltner, Vice President, Investor Relations of Lennox International Inc., +1-972-497-6670/

/Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO

AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org

PRN Photo Desk, +1-888-776-6555 or +1-212-782-2840/

/Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/140632.html /

/Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com /

/Audio: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz367093174gf12.html /

(LII)

CO: Lennox International Inc. ST: Texas IN: CST SU: CCA MAV

GN-CD -- DATU033 --2995 10/08/2002 16:01 EDT <u>http://www.prnewswire.com</u>